Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Data Protection Commission

State Agency: Data Protection Commission

Reporting Period: 2024 Q4



Table 1

Quarter Ended

March

June
September

December

Table 2

Quarter Ended

March
June

September

December

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2024

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

34.79

47.25

83.43

76.89

AGENCY: Data Protection Commission

Value of Payments

within 15 days

256,584.03

281,242.33

710,666.24

1,102,242.39

% No. of payments
within 15 days

64.52

73.58

84.08

85.52

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2024

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

94.49
99.99

96.48

82.07

AGENCY: Data Protection Commission

Value of Payments

within 30 days

696,910.27

595,177.67

821,796.93

1,176,445.84

% No. of payments

within 30 days

98.08
99.67

98.73

95.17

No. of Payments Late Compensation
within 15 days Payment P
Costs
Interest
171 - -
220 - -
264 - -
319 - -
No. of Payments Late Compensation
within 30 days Payment 8
osts
Interest
260 60.77 110.00
298 0.00 0.00
310 - -
355 2,668.37 810.00



