Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

<u>The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,</u> (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Data Protection Commission

State Agency: Data Protection Commission

Reporting Period: 2024 Q4

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2024

Table 1

AGENCY: Data Protection Commission

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	34.79	256,584.03	64.52	171	-	-
June	47.25	281,242.33	73.58	220	-	-
September	83.43	710,666.24	84.08	264	-	-
December	76.89	1,102,242.39	85.52	319	-	-

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2024

Table 2

AGENCY: Data Protection Commission

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	94.49	696,910.27	98.08	260	60.77	110.00
June	99.99	595,177.67	99.67	298	0.00	0.00
September	96.48	821,796.93	98.73	310	-	-
December	82.07	1,176,445.84	95.17	355	2,668.37	810.00